
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
DIVISION Southwestern 
IHSTALLATION Ga1y Pi st EoW Piy 

DRILLING lOG 
11. HOLE NO. (A- .11_" on au.in, III I. anti ,11. 110.) 

'''''1'-12 

HOLE "0. 

1· PROJECT 

Houston Ship Channel 
2. LOCATION (coord;",,' .. or-stiTiort) 

Tide 2.5 @ 3:30 PM 
). GRILLING AGENCY 

3ST-12 

1 SHEET 

IT c: Arm'7 r.nrss of Engineers 
S· NAME OF DRILLER 

Watts 

OF 

6· OIRECTION OF HOLE 7· THICKNESS 
• OF OVER-

c:::J VERTICA.l c:J INCLINED VERTICAL BURDEN r DEPTH 
ORI LLED 
INTO ROCK 1

9 0 TOTAL 
DEPTH OF 
HOLE 54.0 

10· SIZE AND TYPE OF BIT 11· DATUM FOR ELEVATION SHOWN T12. MANUFACTURER·S DESIGNATION OF DRILL 
I! (TBItI or MS£) 

13· TOT L NO. OF OVERBURDEN SAMPLES TAKEN U· TOTAL 116· nArr HOL 
DIsTURBED 1 IUNDISTURBEb 9 C NO. CORE 

., Jar ont RnXF~ r-ffiS. ELEV. 
GROU~D 
WATER Pi~RT§~p I 'f~p lfJP" 1962 

17· ELEV.}9P OF HOLE liB. TOTAL CORE RECOVERY FOO 119. 
-jl., BORING ("J 

SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR 

ELEVATION' DEPTH ILEGEN CLASSIFICATION OF MATERIALS 
(D .. er ip';Oft) REeOv SAMPl (DrlIlln, rime, ·."h, J""a. dept" 01 

I' COR1!OX REMARKS 

ERY NO' .... 'herin' •• fc., 11 eJ,nllieenf) 
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35.0-

37.0-

38.0: 

40.0: 

42.0-

44 • .2.: 

46.1: 

48.0: 

50.0-

52.0-

54.0: 

Water 

Silty sand shell and clay ballsl 

Blue clay w/silt and sand 
v/soft 

Same as above, v/soft 

Blue to brown clay, v/stiff 

Brown clay w/darker seams and 
cal nod, v/stiff 

Same as above, v/stiff 

Gray clay w/small cal nod, V/st,ff 

Same as above, vis tiff 

Gray clay, stiff 

Gray to brown clay vis tiff 

Bottomed in above 
Water 35.0 

ENG FORM 1836 (EM 1110~1~1801) PREVIOUS EDITION MAY BE USED 

1 MAR 61 TRANSLUCENT UNTIL .EXHAUSTE.D. 

I Jar 1 

Cont. 1 0.25 

Cont. 2 0.25 

Cont. 3 2.50 

Cont. 4 2.75 

Cont. 5 2.00 

Cont. 6 3.25 

Cont. 7 3.50 

Cont. 8 1.50 

Cont. 9 
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PROJECT Houston Sh Ch HOLE 10. 3ST-12 


